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Name and addresses of receiving parties:

Cosmar Corporation
11700 Monarch Street
Garden City, CA 92641
Delaware Corporation

Dana Perfumes Corp.
635 Madison Avenue
New York, NY 10022
Delaware Corporation

MEM Company, Inc.
PO Box 924

Northale, NJ 07647
New Jersey Corporation

Guus Wauben Holding B.V.
¢/o Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
470 Oakhill Road
Mountaintop, PA 07647
Corporation of Netherlands

Great American Cosmetics, Inc.
99 Seaview Boulevard, Suite 312
Port Washington, NY 11050
New York Corporation

Finanz St. Honoré B.V,

470 Oakhill Road
Mountaintop, PA 18702-2112
Corporation of Netherlands
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4B.
Trademark Registration Receiving Parties
No(s)
PRO 10 1973511 Finanz St. Honore B.V.
PRO 10 2081086 Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
PRO 10 2151206 Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
PRO 10 1834202 Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
PRO 10 2186102 Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
FILEPRO 1769742 Cosmar Corporation
SHOWER RUSH 2419507 Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
TAKE 2 2377948 Cosmar Corporation
FRENCH ELEGANCE 2375748 Cosmar Corporation
SHOP-A-HOLIC 2286464 Cosmar Corporation
DRAMA QUEEN 2274988 Cosmar Corporation
LIQUID GRIT 22864%3 Cosmar Corporation
HYPERBLAST 22967‘ 1 Cosmar Corporation
PHONESOAP 2375737 Cosmar Corporation
SOCIAL BUTTERFLY 22864%32 Cosmar Corporation
5 TIMES FASTER 2239950 Cosmar Corporation
HYDRAWEAR 2366695 Cosmar Corporation
QUIK FIT 15690; 0 Cosmar Corporation
SCULPTURE QUIK 1527684 Cosmar Corporation
PRESS & GO 1419690 Cosmar Corporation
EVER SHEER 2086371 Great American Cosmetics,
‘ Inc.
EVERLASTING 1986022 Great American Cosmetics,
| Inc.
NAT ROBBINS 1392848 Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
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25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

DREAMS BY TABU
NAVIGATOR

ENGLISH LEATHER
ENGLISH LEATHER
ENGLISH LEATHER (Stylized)
ENGLISH LEATHER & DESIGN
ENGLISH LEATHER & DESIGN
ENGLISH LEATHER
ENGLISH LEATHER SPICED
LOVE’S WHITE VANILLA
NAVY WHITE

LOVE’S BABY SOFT

LOVE’S BABY SOFT

LOVE’S

LOVE’S

LOVE’S

CALIFORNIA FOR MEN
DANA

DANA (Script)

DANA (Script)

NAVY

NAVY

INCOGNITO

CANOE

CANOE

AMBUSH

AMBUSH

2122713
2186205
2129305
1139233
848350
841770
8499306
1634818
1406393
1959362
1848042
1746723
1199240
1728816
923592
890229
1756000
580767
535818
1626590
1585257
2032286
1592690
1447663
1169805
425304
392021

Dana Perfumes Corporation
Dana Perfumes Corporation
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
Fmanz St. Honoré B.V.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
Finanz St. Honoré¢ B.V.
Guus Wauben Holding B.V.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
Dana Perfumes Corp.

Dana Perfumes Corp.

Dana Perfumes Corp.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.

Dana Perfumes Corp.

Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
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58
59
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62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

TOUJOURS MOI

LOVE’S MUSKY JASMIN
HERBISSIMO

CANOE DANA Design

CANOE DANA & DESIGN

TABU

TABU Stylized

TABU Stylized

TABU Stylized

TABU Stylized

TABU Stylized

TABU Stylized

TABU

Design Barrel-Shaped Bottle Closure
Design of Bottle and Top

Design of Bottle-Shaped Bottle Closure
FRENZY

Love’s Bottle Design

SADDLE, STIRRUP AND CAP DESIGN
TINKERBELL

TINKERBELL

TINKERBELL

TINKERBELL

TINKERBELL

TINKERBELL

TINKERBELL

TINKERBELL

816263
1347093
1249554
795799
786219
959205
426323
427575
425639
408920
407797
393973
314493
824247
846774
1497338
1924240
989124
852449
1235582
1569474
1569589
1569688
1569729
1308026
1580147
1569895

Dana Perfumes Corp.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
Dana Perfumes Corp.
Dana Perfumes Corp.
Dana Perfumes Corp.
Dana Perfumes Corp.
Dana Perfumes Corp.
Dana Perfumes Corp.
Dana Perfumes Corp.
Dana Perfumes Corp.
MEM Company, Inc.
MEM Company, Inc.
MEM Company, Inc.
MEM Company, Inc.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
MEM Company, Inc.
Guus Wauben Holding B.V.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
Finanz St. Honore B.V.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.

Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
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78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
38
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

TINKERBELL
TINKERBELL
TINKERBELL
TINKERBELL
TINKERBELL
TINKERBELL
TINKERBELL
TINKERBELL Stylized
TINKERBELL
TINKERBELL
TINKERBELL

LOVE’S FRESH LEMON
LOVE’S RAIN SCENT
AMBUSH Bottle Design
Jaclyn Smith’s California bottle design
TABU label design

Bottle design

Flag design

Flag design

LOVE’S BERRY BLUE
LOVE’S SHEER PETALS
LOVE’S VANILLA POP
PRIORITE

TABOO

TABOU

ULTRAGEL

VIOLINIST design

1569977
1244592
669720
1613931
1634888
1736777
671944
596885
1262149
1192785
2331096
1175733
1582172
790523
1582172
432419
1639407
1498712
731261
2474928
2477126
2474929
395171
437162
436028
2258342
414146

Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
Guus Wauben Holding B.V.
Guus Wauben Holding B.V.
Guus Wauben Holding B.V
Guus Wauben Holding B.V.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
Guus Wauben Holding B.V.
Dana Perfumes Corp.

Dana Perfumes Corp.

Dana Perfumes Corp.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.,
Dana Perfumes Corp.

Dana Perfumes Corp.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.,
Dana Perfumes Corp.

Dana Perfumes Corp.

Dana Perfumes Corp.

Dana Perfumes Corp.

Dana Perfumes Corp.
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105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

CANOE

CANOE

NAIL FETISH
BRITISH STERLING
BRITISH STERLING
BRITISH STERLING
TOUJOURS MOI
FETISH

4253006
423843
2166054
805745
804836
870209
142079
2345823

Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
MEM Company, Inc.
MEM Company, Inc.
MEM Company, Inc.
Finanz St. Honoré B.V.

Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
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Cowger, .Jr. 1-570-474-7914 p.3

Feh 08 N2 10:35a ARl1fred R.
JAN-11-01 13:28  From:REED SMITH SHAY MCCLAY 2158511417 T-335 P 02/04 Job-TH4
LEASE OF SECURI ST IN PATENTS. COPYRIGHTS

AND TRADEMAREKS (* EASE"

WHEREAS, Renaissance Cosmetics, Inc., Cosmar Corporation, Dana Perfumes
Corp., MEM Company, Inc., Tinkerbell, Inc., Great American Cosmetics, Inc., and Houbigant
(1995) Limited/Houbigant (1995) Limitee (collectively, "Owners"), own and are using
trademarks, copyrights, patents and certain other intellectual property in cannection with their
businesses;

WHEREAS, the Owners are partics tc that cestain Credit Agroement dated as of
March 12, 1997, among Dana Perfumes Corp., the ather credit parties thereto (including the
Owners), General Electric Capital Corporation, as lender and as agent for the lenders (in such
capacity "Agent"), and the other lenders thereto (as anended, the “Credit Agreement™):

WHEREAS., in connection with the Credit Agreement, Owners assigned and
granted to Agent security interests in, to and under the Intellectual Properties included in the
Acquired Asscts (as such terms are defined in that ccrtain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of
June 28, 1999, among DPC Acquisition Corp., as buyer, and Owners, as sellers (the “Asset
Purchase Agreement’));

WHEREAS, Owners are Debtors under that certain Order Pursuant to Sections
105, 363, 365 and 1146 of the Bankruptcy Code Authonizing and Approving (i) the Emergency
Sale of Certain Assets of the Debtors [Renatssance Cosmetics, Inc., et al.] Freo and Clear of
Liens, Claims and Encumbrances, (i) the Terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement, (iii) the
Assumption and Assignment of Certain Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases and (iv) the
Exemption of the Sale from Stamp or Similar Taxes (Bankr. D. Del. July 1, 1999) (the "Sale
Order"),

WHEREAS, pursuant to a bid process and the Bankruptcy Court's subsequent
approval, DPC Acquisition Corp. (“Purchaser™) was selected to purchase substantially all of the
assets of the Debtors’ estates; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Sale Order, upon closing of the sale of the Acquired
Assets, all right, title and interest in the Acquired Assets shall be immediately vested in
Purchaser free and clear of all liens, claims, interests arid encumbrances of any type whatsoever,
including, without limitation, any lien granted in favor of Agent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Agent hereby
releases any and all of its rights and secunty interests in and to the Intellectual Properties
included in the Acquired Assets. Agent does not hereby releass any security interests in the
proceeds that result from the sale of the Intellectual Properties pursuant to the Assct Purchase
Agreement.

Agent will cooperate with Purchaser regarding the execution and delivery of such
other documents reasanably required to give full effect to this Release.

PHLLE-O1 P49 B plglampo
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REEL: 002455 FRAME: 0576



Feb 08 02 10:35a Alfred R. Cowger, Jr. 1-570-474-7914 P.

JAN-11-01 13:28  From:REED SMITH SHAW MCCLAY 2158511417 7-335 P 03/04 Job-784

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by
its officer thercunto duly authorized as of this 2™ day of July, 1999.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL
CORPORATION

By:_
Title:

MARSHALL N. DUDLEY, JR. /f
DULY AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

TRADEMARK
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Feb 08 02 10:35a Alfred R. Cowger, Jr. 1-570-474-7814 P.

JAN-11-01 13:23  From:REED SMITH SHAW MCCLAY 2150511417 7-335 P.04/04 Job-TB4

STATE OF (patechout

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD

On this Joi day of July, 1999, before me personally appeared

7. , to me known, who being by me duly swom, did
depose and say that (mhe is the duly aulhonzed signatory of General Electnic Capital

Corporation, the corporation dcscribed in and which executed the foregoing instrument and that
(rhe as such duly authorized signatory executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes
therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himselfAverscif as such officer,

being authorized so to do.
c ;%Iotary Pubhc

LAUREN C. SATTER
NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION DXPIAES DEC. 31, 2000
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Feb 08 02 10:36a Alfred R.
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ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT,
Dated as of Junc 28, 1999
 among
DPC ACQUISITION CORE.
BUYER,
and
RENAISSANCE COSMETICS, INC.
COSMAR CORPORATION,
DANA PERFUMES CORE.,
MEM COMPANY, INC,,
TINKERBELL, INC,
GREAT AMERICAN COSMETICS, INC.,
AND
HOUBIGANT (1995) LIMITED/HOUBIGANT (1995) LIMITEE
SELLERS

050/700Q) -
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EXHIBIT 1(d)
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Buyer and Seller are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated June 28, 1999
among DPC Acquisition Corp. as Buyer and Renaissance Cosmetics, Inc., Cosmar Corporation,
Dana Perfumes Corp., MEM Company, Inc., Tinkerbell, Inc., Great American Cosmetics, Inc.
and Houbigant (1995) Limited/Houbigant (1995) Limitee as Sellers (hereinafter referred to as the
“Asset Purchase Agreement”). The Sellers acknowledze that all of their right, title and interest
in any Intellectual Property (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement) are being transferred to
Buyer or its assignees pursuant to the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement. The attached
represents all the Intellectual Property which the Sellers have identified as of the Closing Date.

If additional Intellectual Property is identified post-closing, Buyer and Sellers shall update this
Schedule A accordingly.

TRADENAR K-
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Renaissance Cosmetics, Inc. 10

Record Owner:  COSMAR CORPORATION

“ountry Mark CQlasses App. # App. Dt . Reg. # Reg. Dt Status

Thailand COSMAR & DESIGN 3 337991 297 KOR74115 73 Registered
Thailand FETISH 3 336226 61097 KORT3995 612197 Registered
Thailand FETISH 8 72762 6/12197 Registered
Thailand NAT ROBBINS ' 3 355159 3/ 9/98 FILED
Thailand PRESS & GO 3 - DOCKETED
Thailand PRO 10 3 337989 357 KORS1078 1217598 Registered
Thailand PRO 10 8 337990 73097 FILED
United Kingdom ~ FETISH 3 2039489 10/ 295 2039489 10/ 295 Registered
Thnited Kingdom  LAJOIE QUIK FIT 3 1409183 1/2/50 1409183 287 Registered
United Kingdom ~ PRESS & GO 3 2135024 &5/ FILED
United Kingdom ~ PRO 10 3 2135063 & 5197 FILED
United Kingdom ~ SCULPTURE QUIK 1 1339342 3/23/88 1339342 3123195 Registered
United Kingdom ~ WRAP QUIK 3 1403068 ~ 1031789 A1403068 3n3m Registered
United Statcs 3D DAZZLE 3 75/403622 12 597 FILED
United States $ TIMES FASTER 3 75/374142 1071697 2239950 439 REGISTERED
United States BODY VELVET 3 75/403345 121097 FILED
United States BRAINIAC 3 DOCKETED
United States DIAMOND FINISH 3 757308229 613/97 FILED
-aited States DRAMA QUEEN 3 75/403348 121097 FILED
United States FETISH 3,8 74/660586 43095 FILED
TRADEMARK
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Renaissance Cosmetics, Inc.

Kecord Ownter:  COSMAR CORPORATION

Country Mark Qlasses App. ¥ App. Dt Reg. 8 Reg. Dt Status
ted States FILEPRO 8 747305661 Y LIEr) 1ﬁ769142 S Registered
United States FRENCH ELEGANCE 3 75/410318 1272397 FILED
United States GIMME SOME LIP 3 75387676 11/1v97 FILED
United States HYDRAWEAR . 3 75356066 N9 FILED
United States HYPERBLAST 3 75/403346 121097 FILED
United States INSTANTLY SALON 3 750410017 12/23/97 FILED
United States LAJOIE 3 74/061510 S5/2'90 1928790 10724/95 Registered
United States LAJOIE ULTRA-BOND{THE 3 74/474420 12722/93 FILED
10Y}
United States LET IT SLIDE 3 751387682 111097 FILED
ued States LIP POTION 3 75/580466 10/26/98 FILED
United States LIQUID GRIT 3 75/403347 121097 FILED
United States MIRROR WORSHIP 3 75/403258 121097 FILED
United States MISCELLANEOUS 3 74/305648 " 818/92 1898360 6/ 6195 Registered
DESIGN[NAIL FILE BUFFER]
United States NAIL FETISH 3 8 T4/522056 5/5/94 2166054 616598 Registered
United States NAILSTAY 3 75/021253 111795 FILED
United States ONCE BITTEN 3 DOCKETED
United States PHONE SOAP 3 75/403260 12/10/97 FILED
United States PRESS & GO 3 73/597725 51 9/86 1419690 12/ 9/86 Registered
ited States PRO 10 3 8 747314401 9716/96 1834202 5/3/9%4 Registered
United States PRO 10 3 8 14/522574 51 5/94 2186102 9/ 1/58 Registered
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002455 FRAME: 0584

H



Renaissance Cosmetics, Inc.

Record Ownier:  COSMAR CORPORATION

“ountry Mark Classes  App. ¥ App. Dt
United States PRO 10 38 15915047 S/ 414
United States PRO 10 3 75/081319 4/1/96
United States PRO 10 3 75/033123 12/15/95
United States QUIKFILE . 3 747267555 4/2)/92
Uhited States QUIK FIT 3 73/758490 10/18/88
United States QUIK FIT ULTRA-BOND 3 74/;74356 12/22/93
United States QUIK NALLS 3 75/367842 10/ 397
United States QUIKSHINE 8§ -+ 74305659 8/13/92
United States REAL CHARMER 14 75/387683 11/10/97
United States SCULPTURE QUIK 3 737140714 7/13/88
United States SHOP-A-HOLIC 3 75/403349 121097
United States SHOWER RUSH 3 75/419527 1/15/98
United States SNOW MAIDEN 3 .

United States SOCIAL BUTTERFLY 3 T75/403257 121097
United States SO00 WINKABLE 3 75/410319 12/23/97
United States SPONGE-ON-A-STICK 3 75/403259 121097
United States STAMP IT OUT 3 75/388094 111097
United States STAR POWER 3 75/580465 10:26/98

.ted States STREAK OUT1 3 75/387681 11,1097
United States SWEET TALKER 3
United States TAKE 2 3 75/410326 122397

Reg. #

1973511

2061086

2151206

1773424

1569080

1767220

1527684

517196

2297

4/14/98

12/ 5/89

421193

3/7/89

TRADEMARK

12

Status

Registered

Registered

Regmstered

Registered

Registered

FILED

FILED

Registered

Registered

DOCKETED

FILED

REEL: 002455 FRAME: 0585



Record Owner: COSMAR CORPORATION

Country Mark
United States WRAP QUK
Venezuela FETISH
Venczuela FETISH

Renaissance Cosmetics, Inc.

Classes

App- #

73/833619

3304

3305

App. Dt Reg. # Reg. Dt
10723789 1621907 11/13/90
3/98
3/98

TRADEMARK

Status

Registered

REEL: 002455 FRAME: 0586

13



Record Owner:
Country

ada
France
Taiwan
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

United Stztes

wnited States
United States

Vietnam

Renaissance Cosmetics, Inc.

GREAT AMERICAN COSMETICS, INC.
Classes

Mark

NAT ROBBINS

NAT ROBBINS

NAT ROBBINS

COLOR INTENSE 24

EVER SHEER

EVERLASTING

NAT ROBBINS

TEMPTUOUS

TEMPTUQUS
AROMATHERAPEUTICLIP
COLOR

TOOLS OF THE TRADE

ULTRA MOIST

NAT ROBBINS

21

20 21

App. H

771586

5627280894

84028398

747733667

74/731702

T

74/477413

737437884

74/689374

75/142854

75/055510

75/041058

20482

App. Dt

12/22/94

11/14/94

619/95

9725195

9120/95

117/94

8/5/83

6/16/95

7131196

2/9/96

1111/96

11/3/94

Rep. # Reg. Dt
' 476514 5097
721509
2012883 10/29/96
2086371 B/ 5197
1986022 7/ 9196
1392848 5/13/86
1968621 4/16/96
2075706 197
2122511 12/16/97
17086 11/3/94
TRADEMARK

Status

Registered

FILED

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

FILED

Registered

Registered

REEL: 002455 FRAME: 0587



Renaissance Cosmetics, Inc.

Record Owner:  TINKERBELL, INC.

Country Mark Classes App. # App. Dt Reg. # Reg. Dt Status
South Africa TINKERBELL 28 792569 N8 Registered
South Africa TINKERBELL 18 80/4405 21780 Registered
South Africa TINKERBELL 30 80/4406 71750 Registered
South Affica TINKERBELL < s 09716405 102897 FILED
Spain TINKERBELL 3 - 27 1/82 954125 71782 Registered
Swaziland TINKERBELL 3 164/1981(SA) 10725778 Registered
Sweden TINKERBELL 3 88-08009 sr22/88 218116 1121150 Registered
Thailand TINKERBELL 3 125042 N5 81455 5/10/83 Registered
United Kingdom  TINKERBELL 14 1425292 418150 1425292 4/10/50 Registered
United Kingdom  TINKERBELL 25 1425293 4118/90 A1425293 4N8/% Registered
United Kingdom ~ TINKERBELL 3 B1120107 14719 1120107 9/ 4779 Registered
United Kingdom ~ TINKERBELL 20 B1150658 117781 1150698 37581 Registered
United Kingdom  TINKERBELL 21 1150699 17781 B1150699 3N Registered
United Kingdom ~ TINKERBELL 21 1265074 «/18/86 1265074 4N8/s Registered
United Kingdom ~ TINKERBELL 2% 1265075 /18/86 B1265075 418786 Registered
United Kingdom ~ TINKERBELL 5.9 2128682 4l 4197 FILED
United Kingdom ~ TINKERBELL 18 26 2148854 1072397 2148854 102357 Registered
United States TINKERBELL 16 DOCKETED
Jnited States TINKERBELL 16 21 75/388253 S1N297 FILED
United States TINKERBELL 59 75271995 ar9091 FILED

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002455 FRAME: 0588



Renaissance Cosmetics, Inc.

Record Owner:  TINKERBELL, INC.

Country Mark Classes App. # App. Dt
United States TINKERBELL S 75/510867 6/30/98
Zimbabwe TINKERBELL 3 &/25M19

Reg.# Reg. Dt Status
FILED
348/79 625719 Registered
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002455 FRAME: 0589



Renaissance Cosmetics, Inc.

Record Owner:  MEM COMPANY, INC.

Country Mark Classes App. 4 App. Dt Rep. # Reg. Dt Status
United Kingdom  BOPO 3 1187994 1/ 5/83 Registered
United Kingdom ~ BRITISH STERLING 3 1582732 12/ 1194 FILED
United Kingdom  DIRTBUSTERS 3 1261610 3/ 1/86 Registered
United Kingdom  EAU DE LOVE 3 968054 11124770 Registered
United Kingdom  EAUDELUV 3 : 938449 2120/69 Registered
United Kingdom  EAU DE LUV 3 938449 220169 B938449 2120/69 Registered
United Kingdom  FRESH LOVE LEMON 3 967689 11716770 967689 11716770 Registered

CLEANSER
United Kingdom  MEM 3 418744 21 Registered
ited Kingdom  TIMBERLINE 3 1000402 10120772 1000402 1020172 Registered
United States BABY SOFT 3 ‘ 854850 8/13/68 Registered
United States BABY SOFT 3 74/054866 5/°490 1'659356 10/ 891 Registered
United States BATHTUB GIN 3 814164 8/30/66 Registered
1

United States BIOENZYME 3 1964681 3126196 Registered
United States BITTER LEMON 3 910728 330m Registered
United States BITTER LEMON 3 874839 8/12/69 Registered
United States BOPO 3 1262791 1/ 3/84 Registered
aited States BRITISH STERLING 3 805745 315166 Registered
United States BRITISH STERLING 3 804836 31 166 Registered

SAF/SAF/19235/00/371881.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002455 FRAME: 0590



Renaissance Cosmetics, Inc.

Record Owner:  MEM COMPANY, INC.

Country Mark Classes  App.# App. Dt Reg. # Reg. Dt Status

United States BRITISH STERLING AND 3 870209 $27169 Registered
CROWNDESIGN

United States CAMBRIDGE 3 1123116 73119 Registered

United States DEM-O-DERM 3 719897 8/15/61 Registered

United States DESIGN BARREL SHAPED 3 824247 214/67 Registered
BOTTLECLOSURE

United States DESIGN OF BOTTLE AND TOP 3 846774 3126/68 Registered

United States DESIGN OF BOTTLE 3 1497338 7726/88 Registered
SHAPED BOTTLECLOSURE

ted States DIRTBUSTERS 3 1411926 10/ 7/86 Registered

United States EAUDE LOVE 3 72/398545 728 933353 S121 Registered

United States EAUDE LOVE 3 914375 6/ 8771 Registered

United States EMBRACING 3 1412850 10/14/86 Registered

:

Uhited States ENGLISH LEATHER 18 1634818 21291 Registered

United States ENGLISH LEATHER 8 21 747126244 9/ 7195 2129305 171398 Registered

United States ENGLISH LEATHER 18 99058 9/ 7n6 1139233 9/ /80 Registered

United States ENGLISH LEATHER & 3 72264156 2/ 67 841770 17 /68 Registered
DESIGN

United States ENGLISH LEATHER 3 848350 4/30/68 Registered
(STYLIZED)

. ted States Dﬂgggﬂ LEATHER AND 18 1619882 10/30/90 Registered

SAF/SAF/19235/00/371881.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002455 FRAME: 0591



Record Owner:
Country

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

“tited States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

MEM COMPANY, INC.
Mark

ENGLISH LEATHER LIME
ANDDESIGN

ENGLISH LEATHER SPICED

FRENZY

GRAND STALLION

HONEY BUNCH

I'M BABY SOFT

JAVA

LOVE'S

LOVE'S

LOVE'S BOTTLE DESIGN

LOVE'S CLEAN & NATURAL

LOVE'S CLEAN & NATURAL

LOVE'S MUSKY JASMIN

LOVE'S SOFT JASMIN

LOVE'S WHITE VANILLA

MEM (STYLIZED)

MEM (STYLIZED)

MEM AND DESIGN

ON THE GO

SAF/SAF/19235700/371881.1

Renaissance Cosmetics, Inc.

Classes App. #
3
3
3
K}
318 21 -
25 74/072941
3
3 72/332069
3 72/383318
3 72/406256
3 74/475273
3 74/017373
s
3 73/486917
3 74/278410
3 74/546169
3
3
3
3

App. Dt

9169

237

1012871

1227193

17880

6/15/84

5726/92

7/ 6/94

Rez.#  Reg.Dt
849936 5/28/68
1406393 8726/86
1926240 10/10/98
1121254 319
1382931 2/18/86
1704271 7728192
1993684 8/13/96
890229 4128770
923592 t/om
989124 772374
1865525 12/ 6/94
1838327 5731194
1347093 77 9/85
1756354 3/9/93
1959362 227196
282642 4728/31
507670 3/15/49
418500 1/ 1/46
1099149 8/15/778
TRADEMARK

Status

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

REEL: 002455 FRAME: 0592

10



Renaissance Cosmetics, Inc.

Record Owner:  MEM COMPANY, INC.

Country Mark Classes App.¥ App. Dt Reg. # Reg. Dt Status
United States POWDER PLUS 3 2030650 171497 Registered
United States ~ POWER FOAM 3 1024046 1174715 Registered
United States RAIN CLEAN, FRESH, CRISP 3 1532576 ar 4189 Registered
United States SADDLE, STIRRUP AND 3 852449 7/ 9/68 Registered

CAPDESIGN
United States ~ THE DRY AFTER SHAVE BY 3 1663746 11/ 591 Registered
MEM :
United States TIMBERLINE 3 868471 4269 Registered
United States TINKERBELL 9 796442 4/28/89 1569474 12/ 5/89 Registered
United States TINKERBELL 14 796514 4/28/89 1569589 127 5/89 Registered
United States TINKERBELL 16 796543 4/28/89 1569688 12/ 5/89 Registered
United States TINKERBELL 18 796246 4/27/89 1569729 12/ 5789 Registered
United States ~ TINKERBELL 28 406456 1220/82 1308026 12/ 4784 Registered
United States TINKERBELL 20 73/796468 4/28/89 1569788 12/ 5/89 Registered
s
United States ~ TINKERBELL 21 73/807563 €19/89 1580147 17300 Registered
United States TINKERBELL 3 344733 1/7/82 1235582 4/26/83 Registered
United States ~ TINKERBELL pY 73169478 «n8/g9 1569819 12/ 5189 Registered
United States ~ TINKERBELL 2 796469 4n8/s9 1569895 12/ 5789 Registered
United States TINKERBELL 28 796471 “4/28/89 1569977 12/ 5/89 Registered
United States TINKERBELL 3 33142 ‘1 357 671944 12/30/58 Registered
United States TINKERBELL 3 50469 4/28/58 669730 11/11/98 Registered

SAF/SAF/19235/00/371881.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002455 FRAME: 0593



Record Owner:
Country

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

Uruguay

Venezuela

enczucla

Veoezuela

Venezuela

MEM COMPANY, INC,
Mark

TINKERBELL

TINKERBELL

TINKERBELL

TINKERBELL

TINKERBELL (STYLIZED)

TRAVEL STOW-A-WAY

TWILIGHT MUSK

ENGLISH LEATHER

"LOVE'S BABY SOFT"

BRITISH STERLING

CAMBRIDGE

TIMBERLINE

LOVE

SAF/SAF/19235/00/371881.1

Renaissance Cosmetics, Inc.

Classes App. #
25 360399
25 7317196470
25 74/054865
28 747261569
3 71/627123
-
3
3
3
3
3 14231
3
3
3 R172592

App. Dt

4/19782

4/28/89

5/ 290

4/292

32152

167194

Reg. # Reg. Dt
1244592 7/5/83
1613931 9/18/90
1634888 21291
1736777 1271192
596885 10/12/54
1827153 322194
1361321 9124/85
245453 71591
15469 9/12/90
115631F 10/25/85
76495 8728774
R172592
2R160381 3/15192

TRADEMARK

Status

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

REEL: 002455 FRAME: 0594

12



Renaissance Cosmetics, Inc.

Owner: MEM COMPANY, INC. (Record Owner: ENGLISH LEATHER, INC.)

Country Mark Classes  App.# App. Dt Reg. ¥ Reg. Dt Status
United States LOVES 3 741236474 171092 1728816 117392 Registered
United States LOVES BABY SOFT 3 747278311 426192 1746723 1/19/93 Registered
United States LOVE'S BABY SOFT 3 7374562 £/18/80 1199240 6/29/82 Registered
United States LOVE'S FRESH LEMON 3 731264941 €/ 4/80 1175733 1173781 Registered
United States LOVES RAIN SCENT 3 710233 15/88 1547883 7/18/89 Registered
United States TINKERBELL 3 731373958 Y82 1262149 12727/83 Registered
United States TINKERBELL 20 21 73276155 49/ 2/80 1192785 3/30/82 Registered

SAF/SAF/19235/00/371850.1

TRADEMARK
. REEL: 002455 FRAME: 0595



Owner:
Country

United States

United States

United States

Renaissance Cosmetics, Inc.

MEM COMPANY, INC. (Record Owner: ARISTOCRAT LEATHER PRODUCTS, INC.)

Mark

GOLD BOND

REMINGTON

WALL STREET

SAF/SAF/19235/00/371823.1

Classes App. # App. Dt

18

Reg. # Reg. Dt
1370147 1112785
749611 571163
1350644 123785
TRADEMARK

Status

Registered

Registered

Registered

REEL: 002455 FRAME: 0596



Renaissance Cosmetics, Inc.

Owner: HOUBIGANT (1995) LIMITED/LIMITEE (Record Owner: ACB FRAGRANCE & COSMETICS, INC.)
Country Mark Classes App. # App. Dt Reg. # Reg. Dt Status
United States RICOCHET 3 741258918 32592 1895523 512395 Registered

SAF/SAF/19235/00/371915.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002455 FRAME: 0597



Owner:
Country

oenelux

Chile

France

France

Guemsey

Hong Kong

Jersey

w Zealand

Oman

Qatar

Saudi Arabia

Singapore

United Kingdom

United States

Venezuela

Renaissance Cosmetics, Inc.

DANA PERFUMES CORP. (Record Owner: HOUBIGANT, INC.)

CIAO

CIAO

CIAO

CIAO

CIAO

CIAO

CIAO

CIAO

CIAQ

CIAO

CIAQ

ClAQ

CIAO

CIAO

CIAO

CIAO

Mark

SAF/SAF/19235/00/371857.1

Classes App. #
3
437848
3
3
3
-
3
3
3
3
k]
3
3
3
L]
3
3
727261215

App. Dt

10124/88

11/12/82

118/96

9/2/88

2/4/88

12/16/89

3/3n9

10120/77

1221/66

Reg. # Reg. Dt
355714 10124/88
273768 11/12/82
402398 2/19/93
2821/1980 725/90
1364082 7718/96
1486449 9/ /88
NONE 1020/84
2085/1980 111279
R4875 10/20/84
177399 2/ 4/88
3565 12/16/89
2941 6726/92
120732 1212092
79321 37319
1085316 10720177
842990 1723/68
113759-F 9/17/85
TRADEMARK

Status
Registered
Registered
Registered
Regisfand
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered

Registered

REEL: 002455 FRAME: 0598



Record Owner:
Country

~igapore

Singapore

Slovak Republic

Slovenia

South Africa

South Africa

South Korea

South Kores

South Korea

South Korea

South Korea

Spain

Sweden

Switzerland

Transkei

4 Arab

United States

DANA PERFUMES CORP.

Mark

SHADES BY NAVY

TOUJOURS MOI

NAVY

NAVY .

NAVY

SHADES BY NAVY

JACLYN SMITH'S
CALIFORNIA

JACLYN SMITH'S
CALIFORNIA

NAVIGATOR

NAVIGATOR

SHADES BY NAVY

SHADES BY NAVY

NAVY

NAVY

NAVY

SHADES BY NAVY

CALIFORNIA FOR MEN

NAVY

SHADES BY NAVY

AMBUSH

Renaissance Cosmetics, Inc.

Classes:

App. #

NA 12

13

5/15628/97

39857

67228-92

Z2-91 81 342

98/11548

16906/89

17445/89

98-4631

98-4632

2029/98

203098

1941819

89-10335

2637/89

355805

90/1270

TZ602672

25581

App.Dt Reg. #
122497
8/11/66 39857
3/12/92 172654
2/14/94 91 81 342
7/ 3/98
7/ 1/89 209554
7/11/89 204026
2/20/98
2/20/98
1/30/98 432689
1/30/98 434678
11795 1941819
10/31/89 227043
11 7789 377188
3/9/98
11,12/90
6/16/93 8243
37798

425304

8/11/66

31292

/2858

2/ 6/91

11/ 3/%0

12 8/98

1221/98

1/17/95

1071191

11/ 7/89

1072491

1112246

TRADEMARK

Status

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

REGISTERED

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

REEL: 002455 FRAME: 0599



Record Owner:
Country

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

Jnited States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

nited States

DANA PERFUMES CORP.
Mark

AMBUSH

CALIFORNIA FOR MEN

CANOE

CANOE

CANOGE

CANOQE

CANOE DANA AND DESIGN

CANQE DANA AND DESIGN

CANQE SPORT

CAPTURE THE DREAM

CLASSIC GARDENIA

CONFIGURATION OF
BOTTLEAND CAP (AMBUSH)

DANA

DANA (SCRIPT)

DANA (SCRIPT)

DESIGN [OF BOTTLE}

DESIGN [OF BOTTLE]

DESIGN {OF BOTTLE]

DREAMS BY TABU

FLAG DESIGN

3

Qlasses App. #
3

74/069703
25
3
3 B
3
3
3
3
3 75/072012
3 4 75/162233
3
3
3
3
3 737339309
3 73/339308
3 73/828458
3 74/731288
25

Renaissance Cosmetics, Inc.

App. Dt

6/:5/90

3/13/96

9/ 9/96

121152

1271192

9/28/89

9/19/95

392021

1756000

1447663

1169805

423843

425306

786219

795799

1827984

2033928

2127855

790523

580767

1626590

535318

1786427

1786426

1639407

2122113

1498712

12/ /41

3/293

mams

/281

9/10/46

11246

3/ 265

9/ 7/65

172857

1/6/98

& 1/65

10/ /53

1211790

122¢/50

81053

8/10/93

3691

8/ 2/88

TRADEMARK

Status

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

REEL: 002455 FRAME: 0600



Record Owner:
Country

Jnited States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

DANA PERFUMES CORP.
Mark

FLAG DESIGN

FLEURS DE TABAC AND
DESIGN

GAUCHO

HERBISSIMQ

I'M BABY SOFT

INCOGNITO

LET THE ROMANCE
BLOSSOM

LOVES

LOVE'S BABY SOFT

LOVE'S BERRY BLUE

LOVE'S SHEER PETALS

LOVES VANILLA POP

MISC. DESIGN[DESIGN OF
BOTTLE][JACLYN SMITH'S
CALIFORNIA]

MISCELLANEOUS
DESIGN(TABU LABEL)

NAVIGATOR

NAVY

NAVY

NAVY & WHITE STRIPES

Renaissance Cosmetics, Inc.

Classes

9, 16, 18,
21, 24,25,
26,28

9, 16, 18,
21,24, 25,
26, 28

9, 16, 18,
21, 24,25,
26,28

App. #

75/485639

A

73/801186

T46T0455

75/485947

TN485750

75/688109
75/688108
"

75/688110

73/809935

T4731287
73/801384
75071473

757072011

App. Dt

5/15/98

5/19/89

5/5/95

5/15/98

5715/98

4/21/99

4721199

421199

SN9s

5/15/89

3/13/96

Rep. # Reg. Dt
731261 5/8/62
849136 5/14/68
822089 1/10/67
1249554 B8/30/83
1592690 4/24/90
1959051 2121/96
1582172 2/13/90
432410 9/ 2/47
2186205 9/ 1/98
1585257 3/ 6/9%0
2032286 172197
2024750 1211756

Status

Registered

Registered

Repistered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

REEL: 002455 FRAME: 0601



Renaissance Cosmetics, Ing.

Record Ownea:  DANA PERFUMES CORP.

Country Mark Classs  App.# App. Dt Reg.# Reg. Dt Status

DESIGN A
United States NAVY WHITE 3 T4/414567 mnpR3 1848042 8/ 2194 Registered
United States PRIORITE 3 395171 5/12/42 Registered
United States RAINBLOSSOM 3 74/573256 9/114/54 1914458 8/29/95 Registered
United States SHADES BY NAVY 3 751361119 o 497 FILED
United States SHADES BY NAVY 3 7.;/402543 12| 9/97 FILED
(STYLIZED)

United States SUPERSTITION 3 422602 7/30/46 Registered
United States TABOO 3 437162 3/9/48 Registered
United States TABOU 3 436028 1720/48 Registered

ited States TABU 4 959206 SrU73 Registered
Urited States TABU 3 425630 11/26/46 Regstered
United States TABU 3 314493 13734 Registered
United States TABU (STYLIZED) 3 407797 627144 Registered

.
United States TABU (STYLIZED) 3 393970 3/10/42 Registered
United States TABU (STYLIZED) 3 427576 211747 Registered
United States TABU (STYLIZED) 18 408920 9/ 5/44 Registered
United States TABU (STYLIZED) 3 | 426323 12724/46 Registered
United States TOTO 3 75/172093 9AL5/% FILED
United States TOUJOURS MOI 3 727229449 1V 665 816263 10 4/66 Registered
United States TOUJOURS MOI1 3 73/597909 51 9/86 1420749 12/16/86 Registered
United States ULTRAGEL 3 75/004024 171195 FILED
1 TRADEMARK

S REEL: 002455 FRAME: 0602



Renaissance Cosmetics, Inc.

Record Owner: DANA PERFUMES CORP.

Country Mark Classes App. # App. Dt
United States VIOLINIST DESIGN 3
United States YOU ALWAYS FEEL 3 74/670464 5/5/95

PERFECTIN NAVY
Uruguay SHADES BY NAVY 3 300896 9/ 8/97
Uzbekistan NAVY 3 MBGU9300637.3 6/9/93
-

Venda CALIFORNIA FOR MEN 3 90/1290 11/14/90
Venczuela JACLYN SMITH'S 3 $.981-89 7/7/89

RECORDED: 02/23/2002

oo

Reg ¥ Reg. It
414146 5/29/45
1963403 3/19/96
2141 11/25/94
154109 216/54
TRADEMARK

Status

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

REEL: 002455 FRAME: 0603



